

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

Thousands of \$ except per share amounts / Years ended December 31	2015	2014	2013
Product and service income	15,752	10,896	6,955
Royalties	1,715	583	599
Government grant income	173	192	-
Revenues	17,640	11,671	7,554
Cost of goods & services sold	6,905	6,453	5,793
Gross profit	10,735	5,218	1,761
Research and development expenses	3,257	2,376	4,567
Selling, general and administrative expenses	22,358	18,321	13,219
Other operating income	498	139	147
Other operating expenses	0	2	193
Total operating charges	25,117	20,560	17,832
Operating Loss (EBIT)	-14,382	-15,342	-16,071
Financial income	13	109	114
Financial expenses	104	23	218
Loss before taxes	-14,473	-15,256	-16,175
Income taxes	-	-	-
Net Loss for the year from continuing operations	-14,473	-15,256	-16,175
Loss for the year from discontinued operations	-	-	-
Loss for the year	-14,473	-15,256	-16,175
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss			
Exchange differences arising on translation of foreign operations	-289	-81	16
Total comprehensive loss for the year (net of tax)	-14,762	-15,337	-16,159
<u>Basic earnings per share (EPS) \$</u>			
Using weighted average number of shares	-0.35	-0.44	-0.54
Using end of period number of shares	-0.32	-0.40	-0.47